

Website: vmharipal.ac.in
E-mail: vmharipal@gmail.com

## **VIVEKANANDA MAHAVIDYALAYA**

HARIPAL ★ HOOGHLY ★ PIN - 712 405
WEST BENGAL
(NAAC Reaccredited Institution)

Dr. A. Bhattacharyya Teacher-in-Charge

Ref. No.	
----------	--

D23-02-2024

Ph. - (03212) 242 235

## NOTICE

Sub: BCA SEM- V & III FORM FILL UP 2023
Fees Structure for this year only

This is to notify all BCA(H) SEM-V & III - (2023) students that they are directed to attend the College Office on 27.02.2024 for SEM-V & 28-02-2023 for SEM-III (12:00 noon to 1:00 PM) for the Form Fillup. With Late Fine on 29-02-2023.

## First Chance (Regular Student's)

**EXAMINATION FEES** 

Rs.1000/-

2nd /3rd Chance upto 2 subjects (Back Student's)

EXAMINATION FEES

Rs. 600/-

2<sup>nd</sup> /3<sup>rd</sup> Chance upto all subjects (Back Student's)

**EXAMINATION FEES** 

Rs. 900/-

ADD: Enrollment Fees

Rs. 50/-

Center Fees

Rs. 100/-

Practical Fees

Rs. 100/- (\*\*)

Exam. From Processing Fees: Rs. 15/-

(\*\*) (For all Regular Candidates and if applicable for Back Candidates)

Late Fine will be charged Rs.100/-

Dr. AJAY BHATTACHARYYA Teacher-in-Charge

Dr. Ajay Bhattacharyya C Teacher-In-Charge Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya Haripal, Hooghly